
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 82

DATE: June 27, 2017

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Gender is No Barrier to Applying for Medi-Cal Pregnancy Services
- Rate Adjustment for CPT-4 Codes for Ureter and Urethra Surgery Services
- Contraceptive Cervical Cap and Diaphragm Added as Benefits
- New Intrauterine Device Added as Benefit for Medi-Cal and Family PACT
- ICD-10-CM Code Update for Select Ultrasound Services
- Face-to-Face Encounter Required for DME Prescription
- Procalcitonin Assay Added as a Benefit
- Correction: ECMO/ECLS Services Code Conversion and Policy Updates
- Minimum Age for Zoster Vaccine Re-Established
- Updates to CLIA-Waived CPT-4 Codes for Infectious Agent Antigen Detection
- Modifier 95 Added to List of Approved Modifiers
- Rate Established for Application of Topical Fluoride
- Frequency Limits Updated for Certain Allergen Immunotherapy Injections
- Correction: Blood Pressure Monitor for Purchase Only
- ‘One Day Prior’ Clarifies Emergency Room Reimbursement Policy

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the June 2017 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | June 2017 | Bulletin 516](#), [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | June 2017 | Bulletin 501](#), or the [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Inpatient Services | June 2017 | Bulletin 513](#).

For CalOptima’s prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.